be established on the basis set out below.  

1.2. ViES Fund Contributions 

1.2.1 The sums available to be allocated to successful projects that meet the qualifying 

criteria consist of the following: 

Annual contribution from the Viridor Group of - £15,000 (Fifteen thousand pounds) 

and shall constitute the “ Fund” 

1.2.2 The Fund shall be paid into an interest bearing bank account opened by Viridor 

which shall only be used for ViES Trust Purposes (the “ViES Account”).  

1.3. ViES Board  

1.3.1 The Trust will be administered by the ViES Board (the “Board”).